
Monthly Network Meeting
Wednesday, December 7, 2022

·  10:00am   Check In

·  Opening Remarks & Information

Presenters

Worksite Wellness LA 
Arturo Valencia - Art.valencia@worksitewellnessla.org
Worksite Wellness LA is a 501(c)(3)-designated nonprofit organization founded in 1996 out of a need to 
bring preventive health education and access to healthcare resources to a largely Spanish-speaking 
population of low-income, uninsured workers in Los Angeles County. With initial programming 
designed to address the needs of low-income, medically underserved workers in South, Central, and 
East Los Angeles, our organization partnered early with many local, light-manufacturing and food 
packaging companies to bring their workforce lunchtime seminars about wellness and no-cost/low-cost 
health care services.

Los Angeles LGBT Center Senior Services Department
Jonathan Willett – Jwillett@lalgbtcenter.org
Dillon Martin – Dmartin@lalgbtcenter.org
Since 1969 the Los Angeles LGBT Center has cared for, championed, and celebrated LGBT  individuals
and families in Los Angeles and beyond. Today the Center's nearly 800 employees provide services for
more LGBT people than any other organization in the world, offering programs, services, and global
advocacy that span four broad categories: Health, Social Services and Housing, Culture and Education,
Leadership and Advocacy.        

Coalition for Responsible Community Development
Maria Walton - Mwalton@coalitionrcd.org
Alejandro Quintero - Aquintero@coalitionrcd.org
Terry Brockington -Tbrockington@coalitionrcd.org
Jasmine Scales - Jscales@coalitionrcd.org
The Coalition for Responsible Community Development (CRCD) is a place-based community 
development corporation in South Los Angeles with a unique focus on young people ages 14–26. They 
are committed to partnering with residents, businesses, community-based organizations, civic leaders, 
and the local community college to improve the quality of life in South Central LA.  Their mission is to 
sustain, coordinate, and improve local planning, development, and community services that address the 
needs of low-income and working-class residents and small businesses in South Los Angeles.
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